A241 Power Distribution Electrics
Po
w
er
 D
is
tri
bu

TG		M		1		E		L		-	□		□		□	/	□		□		□		□		□
1  Overview
2  Type Designation
TGM1EL Series Moulded Case Circuit Breaker
with Earth Leakage Protection
Accessory type Code
None 00
Alarm contact 08
Aux. contact 20
Aux. contact + alarm contact set 28
Two sets of aux. contacts 60
Note: The product has the shunt function. If the additional function is required, please refer to Item 5.5.6.
Code Description
A The N pole is not equipped with an overcurrent release element, and the N pole is always open.
B The N pole is not equipped with an overcurrent release element, and the N pole is opened and
closed together with other three poles (N pole is closed and then open)
C The N pole is equipped with an overcurrent release element, and the N pole is opened and closed
together with other three poles (N pole is closed and then open)
D The N pole is equipped with an overcurrent release element, and the N pole is always open.
Note: 3-pole product by default: 3N corresponds to A type or D type: 4P corresponds to B type or C type: D type is not
available for 250 frame.
A242Power Distribution Electrics
Pow
er D
istribution
Electrics
Stock Code
605066
3.1 The ambient air temperature is ranged -5℃~+40℃.
3.2 The altitude at the installation site does not exceed 2000m.
3.3  The relative humidity of air does not exceed 50% at the temperature +40℃ at the installation site. A
higher relative humidity is allowed at low temperatures, such as up to 90% at +20℃. Special measures
are taken for condensation occurred occasionally due to temperature changes.
3.4 The pollution degree: 3;
3.5  The installation category of main circuit is Class III, and of the auxiliary circuit or control circuit not
connected to the main circuit is Class II;
3.6  The circuit breaker shall be installed in a place where there is no explosive danger or conductive dust
sufficient to cause metal corrosion or damage to the insulation;
3.7 The circuit breaker shall be installed in a place where there is no rain and snow immersion;
3.8  The external magnetic field of the installation site does not exceed 5 times the earth’s magnetic field in
any direction.
3  Operating Conditions
4  Technical Parameters
TGM1EL Series Moulded Case Circuit Breaker
with Earth Leakage Protection
Frame current (A) 250 400 630
Rated current Ir (A)
100 ～ 250 adjustable 160 ～ 400 adjustable 250 ～ 630 adjustable
Range 1A
Rated operating voltage Ue (V) AC400